A1258140

09/673650 NTS 526 Rec'd Post Mashington, DL 2023 2000

FORM PTO-1619A								
	2-04-2	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-99)			Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commiss			nal document or copy thereof.					
T. Cubiniodidii Typo	101535	293	∍ying Party(ies):					
X New		BAR, Thomas						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #								
Corrective Document								
Reel # Frame #		Additional Name(s) of	conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:							
Name: Byk Gulden Lomberg Chemische	X Assignment Merger							
Street Address: Byk-Gulden-Str. 2	Security Agreement Change of Name							
City: Konstanz		Other:						
State/Country: Germany Zip: D-7	Execution Dates	: 09292000						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	s X No							
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			NG 1 72 1 CO					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,								
the first execution date of the application is : September 29, 2000								
X the filing date of the application is: Nove	mber 1, 2000							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ì	B. Patent No.(s)						
6 Name and address of party to whom corresp	7. Number of applications and patents 1							
concerning this matter should be mailed:			prioductic disc pateria.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		8. Total fee (37						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER	N, PLLC	8. Total fee (37 X Enclosed						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	N, PLLC	X Enclosed X Any deficient	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 cies in enclosed fees are authorized					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	N, PLLC	X Enclosed X Any deficient	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	N, PLLC	X Enclosed X Any deficient	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 cies in enclosed fees are authorized					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66022US0	N, PLLC	X Enclosed X Any deficient to be charge	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 cies in enclosed fees are authorized					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66022US0	NOT USE TH	X Enclosed X Any deficient to be charge	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 cies in enclosed fees are authorized d to deposit account 06-1358					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66022US0 DO 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	NOT USE TH	X Enclosed X Any deficient to be charge	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 cies in enclosed fees are authorized d to deposit account 06-1358					
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STER 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66022US0 DO 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document.	NOT USE TH	X Enclosed X Any deficient to be charge HIS SPACE information is true	cies in enclosed fees are authorized d to deposit account 06-1358					

PATENT

REEL: 011282 FRAME: 0145

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASS/GNMENT

		Oivi	ILD OTTILLO OF THE LAND	ort recionine					
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Dr. Thomas Bär						
		(2)							
		(3)							
		(4)							
		(5)	In consideration of the sum of or to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby assigns, trans	eceipt and sufficiency					
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Byk Gulden Lomberg Chemische F	abrik GmbH					
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Byk-Gulden-Str. 2, D-78467 Kon	stanz / Germany					
(8) (9)	Insert Legal Entity and State of Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or	n, (9)	territories, dependencies and poss						
Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has(have)	executed an application	for natent in the	United States of America				
(4.0)	1 Detectainment	(40)	• , ,		•				
(10) Insert Date of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No if known		(10)	Said application having been executed Serial No. 1	November	(and assigned 1, 2000	a .			
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute	all papers necessary in connection we nection with such applications as the A	th this application and a	ny continuing or d	ivisional applications thereof			
United hereby any ag to sue 20004, States	continuing or divisional application rence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the international Union for F4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby aud States resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have reement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigner for, and collect damages for, any s7) The undersigned hereby graph, the power to insert on this assigner has a signer and Trademark Office for no witness whereof, executed by the	ns thereof or execute Protection perform a thorize(s) tion or an e) full righ gns to As and all ad ant(s) the inment ar recordation ne unders	igned on the date(s) opposite the und	form any act which ma ments. ssary to obtain a grant of Patents and Trademarts s thereof to the said Assigned, and that he has for infringement of the pan & Stern, PLLC, 400 necessary or desirable	obtaining evidence by be necessary in f a valid United States to issue any ar- signee, as Assigned (they have) not evaluatent rights assign Seventh Street,	and going forward with such n connection with claims or ates patent to the Assignee. In all Letters Patents of the ee of the entire interest, and xecuted, and will not execute ned herein, including the right N.W., Washington, D.C. with the rules of the United			
Date	29 Sept. 2000 Nam	ne of Inve	entor Dr. Thomas Bär		Victeges	(SEAL)			
			typed name	signal	ture	V			
Date	Nam	ne of Inve			huro	(SEAL)			
0-4-	Nom	ne of Inve	typed name	signat	ure	(SEAL)			
Date	inaii	ie oi irive	typed name	signat	ture	(OLAL)			
Date	Nam	ne of Inve		Signa	.u.o	(SEAL)			
Date	Hall	ic or mive	typed name	signal	ture				
Date	Nam	ne of Inve	• •			(SEAL)			
Date	. 12		typed name	signa	ture				
	This assignment should preferal	bly be si	gned before a United States Consu			domestically signed. If not,			
then t	he execution by the inventor(s) s	should be	witnessed by at least two witnesse	s who sign here:	-				
□ Add	ditional inventor's names and sig	natures	Witness	r. will		4			
on a s	separate sheet.		Witness	1-95,00					

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET. N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

PATENT REEL: 011282 FRAME: 0146